

## The Bharat Scouts and Guides

## National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi MazumdarBhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, **INDIAN UNION** 



Circular No.: 44 / 2020 Date : 14<sup>th</sup> April, 2020

## SUB: Recognition to the Bharat Scouts and Guides COVID-19 Warriors.

Dear Sir/Madam,

It is great pleasure to inform you that our Scouts, Guides, Rovers, Rangers and Adult Leaders of the movement are rendering their yeomen services at all level by assisting in various ways to the State / District / Local administration and agencies at the grassroots to fight against COVID-19. The service rendered by our organisation is highly appreciated by the Administration, Print and Electronic Media, and others.

To inspire, motivate and encourage the members of the Bharat Scouts and Guides who are rendering their valuable services as a **COVID-19 Warriors** during this crucial period, it is decided that the National Headquarters will recognize the zeal & commitment of our volunteers who has sacrificed themselves as a COVID-19 warriors and doing excellent services.

In view of the above, State Associations are requested to forward the name of such Scouts, Guides, Rovers, Rangers and Adult Leaders with their contact details along with a report and action photographs to authenticate the work to the National Headquarters, New Delhi. The details of work done to combat COVID-19 will be considered w. e. f. 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2020 onwards. The same may please be email in **info@bsgindia.org** with a copy to **youthcoordinatorbsg@gmail.com**.

Award for the best performance in Project "Sankalp" will be recognized separately to which circular is already circulated vide NHQ Circular No. 41/2020 dated 03<sup>rd</sup> April, 2020.

Yours Sincerely,

(RAJ KUMAR KAUSHIK) DIRECTOR

## Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyad, Muscut and Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.

